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e,  CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
- ( A Govt. of India Undertaking )
S —oiF & foTT HSRUT /WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE

No: CWC/ICD-PPG/Trade Notice/2025-26/ Date:25.03.2025

TRADE NOTICE

All the valued wusers of ICD Patparganj, viz. Shipping Lines/ Forwarders/
Consolidators/ NVOCCs/ CHAs/ Importers and Exporters are hereby informed that
the storage/ground rent and miscellaneous services tariff of ICD-Patparganj is
revised w.e.f. 01.04.2025, the same is attached as Annexure-I.

Recent and new attractions of the Rationalized tariff are as under: -

No Ground Rent

Empty on 30 free days for

Empty Container
being used for Export

containers upto 10
days

The Rail Haulage/ transportation and other charges for handling and
transportation shall remain unchanged.

Committed for cost effective facilitation and desirous of your patronage.

Pragatl Digitally signed by

Pragati Sharma
Date: 2025.03.25

Sharma 7ssis 0530

(Pragati Sharma)
Deputy General Manager(G)
Manager, ICD, PPG
To,
1. The Secretary, DCBA
2. NISSA/Shipping Lines.
3. MIS/Import/Export /Accounts Incharge, CWC ICD-Patparganj- for kind
information and necessary action please.
4. M/S Score with request to upload Trade Notice and new tariff for information at
CWC Website i.e. cwcicdppg.com
5. Notice Board.

Copy to,
The Regional Manager, CWC, Regional Office Delhi- for kind information
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Annexure-I

TARIFF OF ICD-PATPARGANJ, DELHI (w.e.f. 01.04.2025)

S.NO. PARTICULARS RATES

1 STORAGE CHARGES

A) IMPORT CARGO

1) ENTRY FEE Rs. 5.00/- per Qtl. (subject to minimum Rs.500/-)
ii) Ist-2nd week Rs.210/- per sqm/week or part thereof
iii) 3rd-4th week Rs.250/- per sqm/week or part thereof
iv) 5th-6th week Rs.450/- per sqm/week or part thereof
V) 7th week onwards Rs.500/- per sqm/week or part thereof

NO FREE TIME AFTER DE-STUFFING OF THE CARGO

B) EXPORT CARGO

i) On reservation basis Rs. 225/- per sqm. / Month
ii) On general warehousing basis Rs. 90/- per sqm. /Week
iii) 05 free days for carting in general space from the date of cargo carting at ICD-Patparganj

2 GROUND RENT CHARGES

A) FREE TIME

1) 03 working days inclusive of date of receipt in respect of import loaded containers.

In respect of Export Loaded Containers, 2 working days free time inclusive of date of stuffing. Thereafter,

if) the ground rent shall be charged at as per the existing rate.

B) LOADED CONTAINERS

i) 1st-5th day Rs. 450/- per TEU/day
ii) 6th-15th day Rs. 700/- per TEU/day
iii) 16th day onwards Rs. 1000/- per TEU/day
O) EMPTY CONTAINERS * w.e.f. 02.05.2025

i) 1st-10th day NIL

i) 11% -15th day Rs. 120/- per TEU/day
i) 16th-30th day Rs. 300/- per TEU/day
iii) 31th day onwards Rs. 500/- per TEU/day

30 free days (including date of arrival/de-stuffing) for container used in Export Stuffing after that
concessional flat rate of Rs.20/- per TEU/Day will be charged.

Empty Containers, brought from outside, if evacuated/taken out without being used as Export loaded Out,
V) GRE will be charged upon them at par with Import Loaded Ground Rent Charges from the date of arrival of
such empty containers.
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3 SERVICES CHARGES

Direct stuffing of export container Rs. 900/- per TEU

Use of ICD premises for Repair of

damaged container Rs. 900/- per TEU

Containers fumigation

a) with MBR with standard dosage As per tariff approved separately

b) with ALP with standard dosage

4 MISCELLANEOUS

(i) Service charges in respect of containers
moved by road by the shipping lines itself, | Rs- 2000/-per TEU
using franchise of CWC directly.

Use of ICD Premises for Rs. 500/- per shipping Bill, limited to a maximum of
Palletisation/repacking etc. Rs.1200/- per TEU & Rs. 2400/- per FEU

a) ~ - :
(i1) Service charges i.r.t. Import CBT ,
Boxes moved by road by the shipping ﬁ: ?28&?62320? ggT
lines/Consolidators itself. ) P
b) Insurance /advalorem charges on Import/ Export cargo @ 12.50 paisa per Rs. 1000/- per week or part

thereof

c) Rent for Office/ Table

a) Office Space Rs. 600/-per sqm/month
b) Table Space Rs. 1200/-per table /month
d) Weighment of container Rs. 400/-per TEU

Mis- declaration of weight /value etc. and Rs. 250/- per amendment

amendment
) Hazar.dous/ODC/F lat Rake cargo & 30% extra
container
g) Locker Rent Rs. 300/- per month per Locker
Note:

1 DETENTION CHARGES BEYOND 12 HOURS @ Rs. 1000/- PER TEU PER DAY.

PER NOTIFIED RATES FROM TIME TO TIME.

GST, S.B. CESS & OTHER GOVT. TAXES AS APPLICABLE TO BE CHARGED EXTRA, AS
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